

# BD Biosciences Immunology Post-Doctoral Research Award

## **Call for Nominations:**

The Department of Immunology is pleased to announce that it is now accepting nominations of outstanding post-doctoral researchers for the *BD Biosciences Immunology Post-Doctoral Research Award*. This lecture award is made possible by the continued sponsorship from BD Biosciences to the Department of Immunology at the University of Toronto.

#### Award:

The sponsorship includes a \$4,000 award for the post-doctoral researcher, and a \$500 product credit from BD Biosciences for the laboratory of the Principal Investigator.

**Eligibility**: Nominees are post-doctoral researchers in the laboratory of a Principal Investigator with an academic appointment at the Department of Immunology, University of Toronto. Post-doctoral researcher includes Post-Doctoral Fellows and Research Associates, *normally* within the first 7 years of their post-doctoral training (with exceptions for leaves of absence, career interruptions, or other exceptional circumstances).

## Nominations:

Faculty members of the Department of Immunology can nominate a post-doctoral researcher from their lab. The nomination materials include a CV and a detailed nomination letter, usually from the supervising Principal Investigator of the nominee. The CV should outline the education and career history of the nominee, honors and awards, funding, publications, invited talks, conference presentations, and intellectual property if applicable. The nomination letter should outline the specific contributions and impact of the nominee to the research. If the nominee is more than 7 years post Ph.D., the nomination letter should explain why they believe this candidate should be considered. Please submit nominations as a single PDF file attachment to graduate.immunology@utoronto.ca

**Deadline for nominations**: March 14, 2025, 5:00 pm cutoff. The winner will be announced on March 27, 2025.

# Date & Time of Lecture & Award Presentation:

The event will take place in person on April 10, 2025, from 4-5pm, following the post-doctoral research day presentations from ~11-4.

Location and detailed schedule TBA.

Acceptance of the award and providing a research presentation is a condition of the BD Biosciences Immunology Post-Doctoral Research Award.